US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2026
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

terminations available at additional cost.
Weight  13 – 16 g
Operating voltage:  60 V7
Ambient temperature  –40°C to +125°C with (40°C rise) Irms current.
Maximum part temperature  +165°C (ambient + temp rise). Derating.
Storage temperature  Component: –55°C to +165°C.
Tape and reel packaging: –55°C to +80°C
Resistance to soldering heat  Max three 40 second reflows at
+260°C, parts cooled to room temperature between cycles
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL)  1 (unlimited floor life at <30°C /
85% relative humidity)
PCB washing  Tested to MIL-STD-202 Method 215 plus an additional
aqueous wash. See Doc787_PCB_Washing.pdf.
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF typ4		    Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 (MHz)	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
XGL1313-152MED	 1.5	 1.0	 1.2	 30	 24.5	 39.0	 53.0	 35.4	 48.7
XGL1313-222MED	 2.2	 1.4	 1.6	 25	 21.0	 33.5	 46.0	 32.9	 45.1
XGL1313-332MED	 3.3	 2.0	 2.3	 20	 18.0	 29.0	 40.0	 28.9	 39.7
XGL1313-472MED	 4.7	 2.5	 2.8	 16	 16.0	 25.0	 35.0	 26.7	 36.7
XGL1313-682MED	 6.8	 3.8	 4.3	 13	 12.5	 19.5	 26.5	 22.5	 31.0
XGL1313-822MED	 8.2	 4.4	 5.2	 12	 11.3	 18.2	 25.0	 20.9	 28.7
XGL1313-103MED	 10	 5.5	 6.3	 10	 10.5	 17.0	 23.0	 19.0	 26.0
XGL1313-153MED	 15	 8.0	 9.2	 8.1	 8.1	 13.0	 17.5	 15.5	 21.3
XGL1313-223MED	 22	 11.6	 13.3	 7.1	 7.3	 11.5	 15.4	 12.6	 17.2
XGL1313-333MED	 33	 18.3	 20.7	 5.8	 5.6	 8.5	 11.6	 9.3	 12.6
XGL1313-473MED	 47	 26.5	 30.0	 5.0	 4.7	 7.3	 9.7	 7.1	 9.1
•	 Industry’s lowest DCR and low power losses
•	Wide inductance range up to 47 uH
•	High current handling with soft saturation characteristics
•	AEC-Q200 qualified with a 165°C max part temperature